
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

29 

80 

12 

25 

31 

78 

3 

23 

53 

22 

98 

69 

Name 

Patrick Flynn 

Ted Smith 

Jeff Langham 

Willis Murphey Jr 

William Trimbur 

Tim Blakeney 

Maurice Griffin 

Charles Jones 

Heriberto Ordonez 

Scott Clark 

Jeffrey Garrett 

Lee Romine 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1987 Van Diemen Van Diemen RF87 

1982 Van Diemen Formula Ford 

1972 Merlyn MK20 

1984 Swift DB-1 

1988 Van Diemen RF88 (F/C) 

1983 Royale RP-33M 

1972 Merlyn Mk 20A 

1972 Ford Titan Mk6 

1972 Merlyn MK20A 

1985 Swift DB-1 

1975 Legrand Club Ford 

1970 Lotus 69 formula B 

Color 

Blue 

Red 

Blue/Silver 

White/Orange 

Red 

White 

Red 

Blue 

Red 

Red 

Green 

Green 

Class 

FF3 

FF3 

FF1 

FF3 

FC 

FF3 

FF1 

FF1 

FF1 

FF3 

FF2 

FB 

Group 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

Total Tm 

20:12.195 

20:35.983 

21:00.906 

22:05.627 

20:15.227 

20:32.037 

21:31.987 

Best Tm 

2:03.877 

2:07.502 

2:10.031 

2:16.018 

2:20.660 

2:24.317 

2:29.266 

In Lap 

8 

9 

7 

8 

7 

6 

8 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/23/2023 3:38:28 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Margin of Victory 

23.788 

Avg. Speed 

73.503 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.877 

Best Speed 

79.918 

Best Lap by 

29 - Patrick Flynn 

 

Chisholm Trail Historic Road Races 

Group 6 

G6 - Race 4 

Race started at 15:16:10 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

4/23/2023 15:05 



Lap 

6 
7 
8 

 

(3) Maurice Griffin 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Lap Tm 

2:24.317 
2:27.489 
2:27.018 

3:21.751 
2:39.363 
2:33.480 
2:32.939 
2:40.552 
2:38.354 
2:35.621 
2:29.266 

Diff 

+3.172 
+2.701 

+52.485 
+10.097 

+4.214 
+3.673 

+11.286 
+9.088 
+6.355 

Time of Day 

15:31:47.910 
15:34:15.399 
15:36:42.417 

15:19:32.792 
15:22:12.155 
15:24:45.635 
15:27:18.574 
15:29:59.126 
15:32:37.480 
15:35:13.101 
15:37:42.367 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(29) Patrick Flynn 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(80) Ted Smith 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(12) Jeff Langham 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(25) Willis Murphey Jr 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

(31) William Trimbur 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(78) Tim Blakeney 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Lap Tm 

3:21.835 
2:11.908 
2:07.524 
2:06.001 
2:05.992 
2:05.256 
2:04.984 
2:03.877 
2:04.818 

3:21.195 
2:12.797 
2:08.937 
2:08.212 
2:07.981 
2:08.629 
2:11.464 
2:08.288 
2:07.502 

3:21.208 
2:19.932 
2:12.946 
2:11.567 
2:10.282 
2:10.243 
2:10.031 
2:11.813 
2:11.186 

3:21.710 
2:30.893 
2:22.431 
2:21.290 
2:19.476 
2:18.149 
2:17.530 
2:16.018 
2:16.717 

3:21.381 
2:31.389 
2:25.250 
2:26.437 
2:24.224 
2:22.310 
2:20.660 
2:21.432 

3:22.594 
2:29.644 
2:27.145 
2:28.368 
2:25.110 

Diff 

+1:17.958 
+8.031 
+3.647 
+2.124 
+2.115 
+1.379 
+1.107 

+0.941 

+1:13.693 
+5.295 
+1.435 
+0.710 
+0.479 
+1.127 
+3.962 
+0.786 

+1:11.177 
+9.901 
+2.915 
+1.536 
+0.251 
+0.212 

+1.782 
+1.155 

+1:05.692 
+14.875 

+6.413 
+5.272 
+3.458 
+2.131 
+1.512 

+0.699 

+1:00.721 
+10.729 

+4.590 
+5.777 
+3.564 
+1.650 

+0.772 

+58.277 
+5.327 
+2.828 
+4.051 
+0.793 

Time of Day 

15:19:32.215 
15:21:44.123 
15:23:51.647 
15:25:57.648 
15:28:03.640 
15:30:08.896 
15:32:13.880 
15:34:17.757 
15:36:22.575 

15:19:32.553 
15:21:45.350 
15:23:54.287 
15:26:02.499 
15:28:10.480 
15:30:19.109 
15:32:30.573 
15:34:38.861 
15:36:46.363 

15:19:33.286 
15:21:53.218 
15:24:06.164 
15:26:17.731 
15:28:28.013 
15:30:38.256 
15:32:48.287 
15:35:00.100 
15:37:11.286 

15:19:33.503 
15:22:04.396 
15:24:26.827 
15:26:48.117 
15:29:07.593 
15:31:25.742 
15:33:43.272 
15:35:59.290 
15:38:16.007 

15:19:33.905 
15:22:05.294 
15:24:30.544 
15:26:56.981 
15:29:21.205 
15:31:43.515 
15:34:04.175 
15:36:25.607 

15:19:33.326 
15:22:02.970 
15:24:30.115 
15:26:58.483 
15:29:23.593 

Printed: 4/23/2023 3:38:42 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 
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Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Chisholm Trail Historic Road Races 

Group 6 

G6 - Race 4 

Race started at 15:16:10 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

4/23/2023 15:05 


